BROWN Byron Paul

Born: 8 Jul 1866 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1947 (81) Otaki

Buried: Rangiatea Churchyard cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Arthur 1830 - 1904 Karori
Mother: Jean Winton 1837 - 1916 Karori

Married: 4 Feb 1895

BRIGHT Susannah (Susie)

Born: 9 Dec 1869 Otaki, NZ

Died: 15 Feb 1925 (56)

Buried: Rangiatea Churchyard cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Frederic 1834 - 1900 Rangiatea
Mother: Mary Ann Bills 1844 1917 Rangiatea
Children:

Brown Pauline Frederica

Born: 27 Dec 1896

Died: 21 Feb 1962 (66)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Aug 1922

Burgess Frederick Charles

Born: 27 Dec 1892

Died: 27 Jan 1975 (83)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, Sub Lt, Royal Navy Auxiliary Patrol

Brown Winton Byron Pukerua

Born: 20 Apr 1898 Otaki, Nz

Died: 6 Aug 1993 (95) Wellington
Buried: Nth Shore cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

WW1, 2" Lt, Royal Flying Corp, Service date from 21 Jun 1918

Married: 25 Oct 1922

Hollings Dorice Mary

Born: 8 Feb 1900 Masterton, NZ
Died: 27 Jul 1977 (77) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
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Property:

Byron:

Town Block 13, Section 8

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1893
1896
1897
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

BP0082

Byron
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Frederick
Napier

Napier

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

1909 - 1916

Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Merchant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk
Clerk

Shipping Clerk

Agent
Agent
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

12, 12A Hereford

Susannah

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Pauline

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1978
1981

BP0082

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Winton
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Law Clerk

Barrister
Barrister
Barrister
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Barrister
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Dorice

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



