BROWN Byron Paul

Born: 8 Jul 1866 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1947 (81) Otaki

Buried: Rangiatea Churchyard cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Arthur 1830 – 1904 Karori Mother: Jean Winton 1837 – 1916 Karori

Married: 4 Feb 1895

BRIGHT Susannah (Susie)

Born: 9 Dec 1869 Otaki, NZ

Died: 15 Feb 1925 (56)

Buried: Rangiatea Churchyard cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Frederic 1834 – 1900 Rangiatea Mother: Mary Ann Bills 1844 1917 Rangiatea

Children:

Brown Pauline Frederica

Born: 27 Dec 1896 Died: 21 Feb 1962 (66)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Aug 1922

Burgess Frederick Charles

Born: 27 Dec 1892 Died: 27 Jan 1975 (83)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, Sub Lt, Royal Navy Auxiliary Patrol

Born: 20 Apr 1898 Otaki M

Born: 20 Apr 1898 Otaki, NZ
Died: 6 Aug 1993 (95) Wellington
Buried: Nth Shore cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

WW1, 2nd Lt, Royal Flying Corp, Service date from 21 Jun 1918

Married: 25 Oct 1922

Hollings Dorice Mary

Born: 8 Feb 1900 Masterton, NZ Died: 27 Jul 1977 (77) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

BP0082

Property:

Byron:

Town Block 13, Section 8 1909 – 1916 12, 12A Hereford st

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Byron		Susannah	
1893	Otaki	Auctioneer		
1896	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1897	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1900	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1902	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1905	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1908	Otaki	Auctioneer	Otaki	Married
1911	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1914	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1919	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1922	Otaki	Retired		
1925	Wellington	Merchant		
1928	Wellington	Retired		
1935	Wellington	Retired		
1938	Wellington	Retired		
1941	Wellington	Retired		
1943	Wellington	Retired		
1946	Wellington	Retired		
	Weilington.	Recirca		
	_	redired	Pauline	
	Frederick		Pauline	
1914	Frederick Napier	Clerk		Spinster
1914 1919	Frederick Napier Napier	Clerk Clerk	Wellington	Spinster Married
1914 1919 1922	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk	Wellington Wellington	Married
1914 1919	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant	Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Frederick Napier Napier Wellington	Clerk Clerk Shipping Clerk Agent Agent Merchant	Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

BP0082 2

1966 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Co Director Co Director Co Director		
	Winton		Dorice	
1919	Wellington	Law Clerk		
1922			Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Barrister	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Barrister	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Barrister	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Barrister	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1966	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Solicitor		
1978	Wellington	Solicitor		
1981	Wellington	Solicitor		

BP0082